
TIDDLY COVE YACHT CLUB

UK SAILS ENGLISH BAY SCRAMBLE - AUGUST 15 2015
Start time: 11:00:00

ORC Club Factors: med

VARC Divisions

PHRF ORC Offshore TCFs Marks Rounded Finish Elapsed VARC Divs

Rating TCF Low <9 kt Med 9-14 kt High >14 kt Sequence Number Time Time Corr Time Place

DIVISION 1 - ORC

Dolce 51647 Beneteau First 40.7 RVYC Cedric Burgers 54 1.1324 0.9918 1.2828 1.4392 K SF N G P 4 13:50:07 2:50:07 3:38:14 1

Radical Departure 35034 1D35 EHYC Andre Wojcieszek 36 1.1691 1.0368 1.3246 1.5084 K N SF G P 4 13:44:47 2:44:47 3:38:16 2

Calico USA 12 Farr 30 RCYC Fraser Hall 54 1.1324 1.0243 1.2822 1.4563 K SF N G P 4 13:51:39 2:51:39 3:40:05 3

Raven 50039 CM1200 VRC Ian Llyod 24 1.1949 1.0833 1.3883 1.5785 K SF N P G 4 13:40:24 2:40:24 3:42:41 4

Ha a'Koa 48006 1D48 WVYC Vic Bishop -42 1.3598 1.2078 1.5234 1.7263 K SF N P G 4 13:28:10 2:28:10 3:45:43 5

Occam's Razor 1997 Farr ILC 40 VRC Mark Vangolen 15 1.2150 1.104 1.4233 1.6507 K SF N P G 4 13:41:12 2:41:12 3:49:26 6

Anduril 39521 Farr 395 RVYC Greg Harms 36 1.1691 1.0564 1.3396 1.4972 K SF N G P 4 13:52:02 2:52:02 3:50:27 7

DIVISION 2 - PHRF 60-99

Fortissimo 5934 Grand Surprise WVYC Chris Ladd 72 1.0980 K SF G P N 4 13:43:24 2:43:24 2:59:25 1

Havoc 13 C&C SR33 VRC Gunnar Jonsson 72 1.0980 0.9869 1.2732 1.4541 K SF G P N 4 13:49:03 2:49:03 3:05:37 2

Showtime 77568 J36 RVYC Anthony Boardman 83 1.0779 K SF G P N 4 14:01:06 3:01:06 3:15:13 3

Absolute Kaos 49349 Dash 34 RVYC Dave Cramb 68 1.1054 K SF N G P 4 13:57:39 2:57:39 3:16:23 4

Manana 63368 Express 37 BYC Trev Salmon 73 1.0961 K SF N P G 4 14:06:06 3:06:06 3:23:59 5

Serendipity 258 J109 RVYC Tom Sitar 69 1.1036 G P SF N K 4 14:05:02 3:05:02 3:24:12 6

Cool Beans 347 Melges 24 TCYC Kathy Kushner 99 1.0501 0 DNC 8

DIVISION 3 - PHRF 100-173

RHUMB LINE 69117 J29 JSCA Martina Sonderhoff 118 1.0188 K SF N P G 4 14:14:59 3:14:59 3:18:39 1

Krikkit KC3 Abbott 36 TCYC Simon Hill 126 1.0062 K SF N P G 4 14:21:18 3:21:18 3:22:33 2

Ultraman II 69307 Ross 930 RVYC Jason Saunderson 100 1.0484 0.9438 1.2185 1.4029 N K SF G P 4 14:14:04 3:14:04 3:23:27 3

Jasmina 87061 Santana 30/30 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 0.9969 K SF N P G 4 14:26:10 3:26:10 3:25:32 4

Desperado 394 J30 DCYC Mardy Grossman 142 0.9819 K SF N P G 4 14:32:18 3:32:18 3:28:27 5

Godzilla 59990 J29 VRC Alan Ip 119 1.0172 K SF N P G 4 14:26:04 3:26:04 3:29:37 6

Flaming Redhead 59285 Choate 27 VRC Dan Eagan 159 0.9573 K SF G P N 4 14:45:03 3:45:03 3:35:26 7

Talsiman 77600 Santana 30/30 VRC Shane Alfreds 135 0.9924 P G SF K N 4 14:43:48 3:43:48 3:42:05 8

Aqua Perla 1237 Beneteau F 31.7 TCYC Viggo Lison 142 0.9819 K SF N P G 4 14:53:04 3:53:04 3:48:51 9

Windyfeat 29399 Peterson TCYC Stephen Snell 124 1.0093 0.9118 1.1582 1.2849 K SF N G P 4 14:53:22 3:53:22 3:55:32 10

Schogun 46215 Santana 30/30 VRC Glen Hodgkinson 132 0.9969 K SF P G N 4 15:06:39 4:06:39 4:05:54 11

Equilibrium 3781 J29 VRC John Housser 119 1.0172 P G SF K N 4 15:25:11 4:25:11 4:29:45 12

Dilligaf 6314 Ross 930 NYC Keith Climenhaga 111 1.0301 0 DNC 14

DIVISION 7 - PHRF 174-300

Lark 29427 Beneteau VRC Donald Byres 208 0.8929 K SF G P N 4 14:41:56 3:41:56 3:18:09 1

Volare 323 Beneteau TCYC Michael Whatley 200 0.9028 K SF N P G 4 14:49:14 3:49:14 3:26:57 2

Taliesin 27573 Ranger 29 DCYC Malcolm Chaddock 189 0.9168 K SF G P N 4 14:57:37 3:57:37 3:37:51 3

Mast Transit 69446 Niagra 26 TCYC Phil Degeller 214 0.8856 P G SF N K 4 15:25:44 4:25:44 3:55:19 4

Ed 74341 Catalina 27 TCYC Stefan Avall 215 0.8844 P G SF N K 4 15:55:13 4:55:13 4:21:05 5

Silik 16617 C&C 30 VRC Wade Harrogate 191 0.9142 N K SF P G 4 15:50:04 4:50:04 4:25:11 6

Salus 19735 Ericson 27 ??? Edward Eastabrook 232 0.8644 N K SF P G 4 16:07:00 5:07:00 4:25:22 7

Wanderlust 34976 C&C 25 ??? Lois MacDonald 238 0.8575 K SF G N 3 13:52:54 2:52:54 2:28:16 8

Boat Name Sail No. Class Club Skipper



Slingshot 39541 San Juan 24 TCYC Kevin Dempsey 228 0.8690 N P SF K 3 15:16:21 4:16:21 3:42:46 9

Romp 358 Alberg 30 VRC Devin Jain 281 0.8115 K SF G P 3 16:16:43 5:16:43 4:17:01 10

A'Joy 33 Alberg 26 RYC John Pillsbury 277 0.8156 N G 2 12:57:10 1:57:10 1:35:33 11

Sam I Am 39177 Ranger 28 RVYC John Hilton 185 0.9220 P G PORT 2 14:59:50 3:59:50 3:41:07 12

Queen Mab 69638 San Juan 28 VRC Donald Paterson 194 0.9104 ? 1 12:03:37 1:03:37 0:57:55 13

MARTIN 242 ONE-DESIGN

Back in Black 13 M242 KYC Philip Cragg 156 0.9615 K SF G P N 4 14:10:53 3:10:53 3:03:33 1

Shadowfax 209 M242 RVYC Allan Strain 156 0.9615 K SF G P N 4 14:11:47 3:11:47 3:04:24 2

Broos 49215 M242 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 156 0.9615 K SF G P N 4 14:16:32 3:16:32 3:08:58 3

Marhenurh 5 171 M242 RVYC Peter Wealick 156 0.9615 K SF N P G 4 14:31:39 3:31:39 3:23:31 4

Catch Me Now 250 M242 KYC Loree Christianson 156 0.9615 P G SF K N 4 14:36:47 3:36:47 3:28:27 5

Christian Bligh 265 M242 RVYC Colin Potter 156 0.9615 N K SF G P 4 14:54:50 3:54:50 3:45:48 6

BlowOut 270 M242 TCYC Ian Dube 156 0.9615 P G SF N K 4 14:59:37 3:59:37 3:50:24 7

Check Mate 231 M242 RVYC Cedric Carter 156 0.9615 K SF N P G 4 15:02:52 4:02:52 3:53:32 8

Overall - PHRF

PHRF Finish Elapsed OVERALL

Rating TCF Marks Time Time Corr Time Place

Fortissimo 5934 Grand Surprise WVYC Chris Ladd 72 1.0980 4 13:43:24 2:43:24 2:59:25 1

Back in Black 13 M242 KYC Philip Cragg 156 0.9615 4 14:10:53 3:10:53 3:03:33 2

Shadowfax 209 M242 RVYC Allan Strain 156 0.9615 4 14:11:47 3:11:47 3:04:24 3

Havoc 13 C&C SR33 VRC Gunnar Jonsson 72 1.0980 4 13:49:03 2:49:03 3:05:37 4

Broos 49215 M242 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 156 0.9615 4 14:16:32 3:16:32 3:08:58 5

Raven 50039 CM1200 VRC Ian Llyod 24 1.1949 4 13:40:24 2:40:24 3:11:39 6

Dolce 51647 Beneteau First 40.7 RVYC Cedric Burgers 54 1.1324 4 13:50:07 2:50:07 3:12:38 7

Radical Departure 35034 1D35 EHYC Andre Wojcieszek 36 1.1691 4 13:44:47 2:44:47 3:12:39 8

Calico USA 12 Farr 30 RCYC Fraser Hall 54 1.1324 4 13:51:39 2:51:39 3:14:23 9

Showtime 77568 J36 RVYC Anthony Boardman 83 1.0779 4 14:01:06 3:01:06 3:15:13 10

Occam's Razor 1997 Farr ILC 40 VRC Mark Vangolen 15 1.2150 4 13:41:12 2:41:12 3:15:51 11

Absolute Kaos 49349 Dash 34 RVYC Dave Cramb 68 1.1054 4 13:57:39 2:57:39 3:16:23 12

Lark 29427 Beneteau VRC Donald Byres 208 0.8929 4 14:41:56 3:41:56 3:18:09 13

RHUMB LINE 69117 J29 JSCA Martina Sonderhoff 118 1.0188 4 14:14:59 3:14:59 3:18:39 14

Anduril 39521 Farr 395 RVYC Greg Harms 36 1.1691 4 13:52:02 2:52:02 3:21:07 15

Ha a'Koa 48006 1D48 WVYC Vic Bishop (42) 1.3598 4 13:28:10 2:28:10 3:21:29 16

Krikkit KC3 Abbott 36 TCYC Simon Hill 126 1.0062 4 14:21:18 3:21:18 3:22:33 17

Ultraman II 69307 Ross 930 RVYC Jason Saunderson 100 1.0484 4 14:14:04 3:14:04 3:23:27 18

Marhenurh 5 171 M242 RVYC Peter Wealick 156 0.9615 4 14:31:39 3:31:39 3:23:31 19

Manana 63368 Express 37 BYC Trev Salmon 73 1.0961 4 14:06:06 3:06:06 3:23:59 20

Serendipity 258 J109 RVYC Tom Sitar 69 1.1036 4 14:05:02 3:05:02 3:24:12 21

Jasmina 87061 Santana 30/30 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 0.9969 4 14:26:10 3:26:10 3:25:32 22

Volare 323 Beneteau TCYC Michael Whatley 200 0.9028 4 14:49:14 3:49:14 3:26:57 23

Catch Me Now 250 M242 KYC Loree Christianson 156 0.9615 4 14:36:47 3:36:47 3:28:27 24

Desperado 394 J30 DCYC Mardy Grossman 142 0.9819 4 14:32:18 3:32:18 3:28:27 25

Godzilla 59990 J29 VRC Alan Ip 119 1.0172 4 14:26:04 3:26:04 3:29:37 26

Flaming Redhead 59285 Choate 27 VRC Dan Eagan 159 0.9573 4 14:45:03 3:45:03 3:35:26 27

Taliesin 27573 Ranger 29 DCYC Malcolm Chaddock 189 0.9168 4 14:57:37 3:57:37 3:37:51 28

Talsiman 77600 Santana 30/30 VRC Shane Alfreds 135 0.9924 4 14:43:48 3:43:48 3:42:05 29

Christian Bligh 265 M242 RVYC Colin Potter 156 0.9615 4 14:54:50 3:54:50 3:45:48 30

Aqua Perla 1237 Beneteau F 31.7 TCYC Viggo Lison 142 0.9819 4 14:53:04 3:53:04 3:48:51 31

Boat Name Sail No. Class Club Skipper



BlowOut 270 M242 TCYC Ian Dube 156 0.9615 4 14:59:37 3:59:37 3:50:24 32

Check Mate 231 M242 RVYC Cedric Carter 156 0.9615 4 15:02:52 4:02:52 3:53:32 33

Mast Transit 69446 Niagra 26 TCYC Phil Degeller 214 0.8856 4 15:25:44 4:25:44 3:55:19 34

Windyfeat 29399 Peterson TCYC Stephen Snell 124 1.0093 4 14:53:22 3:53:22 3:55:32 35

Schogun 46215 Santana 30/30 VRC Glen Hodgkinson 132 0.9969 4 15:06:39 4:06:39 4:05:54 36

Ed 74341 Catalina 27 TCYC Stefan Avall 215 0.8844 4 15:55:13 4:55:13 4:21:05 37

Silik 16617 C&C 30 VRC Wade Harrogate 191 0.9142 4 15:50:04 4:50:04 4:25:11 38

Salus 19735 Ericson 27 ??? Edward Eastabrook 232 0.8644 4 16:07:00 5:07:00 4:25:22 39

Equilibrium 3781 J29 VRC John Housser 119 1.0172 4 15:25:11 4:25:11 4:29:45 40

Wanderlust 34976 C&C 25 ??? Lois MacDonald 238 0.8575 3 13:52:54 2:52:54 2:28:16 41

Slingshot 39541 San Juan 24 TCYC Kevin Dempsey 228 0.8690 3 15:16:21 4:16:21 3:42:46 42

Romp 358 Alberg 30 VRC Devin Jain 281 0.8115 3 16:16:43 5:16:43 4:17:01 43

A'Joy 33 Alberg 26 RYC John Pillsbury 277 0.8156 2 12:57:10 1:57:10 1:35:33 44

Sam I Am 39177 Ranger 28 RVYC John Hilton 185 0.9220 2 14:59:50 3:59:50 3:41:07 45

Queen Mab 69638 San Juan 28 VRC Donald Paterson 194 0.9104 1 12:03:37 1:03:37 0:57:55 46

Dilligaf 6314 Ross 930 NYC Keith Climenhaga 111 1.0301 0 11:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNC

Cool Beans 347 Melges 24 TCYC Kathy Kushner 99 1.0501 0 11:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNC

Overall - ORC

PHRF ORC Offshore TCFs Finish Elapsed ORC

Rating TCF Low <9 kt Med 9-14 kt High >14 kt Marks Time Time Corr Time

Havoc 13 C&C SR33 VRC Gunnar Jonsson 72 1.0980 0.9869 1.2732 1.4541 4 13:49:03 2:49:03 3:35:14

Dolce 51647 Beneteau First 40.7 RVYC Cedric Burgers 54 1.1324 0.9918 1.2828 1.4392 4 13:50:07 2:50:07 3:38:14

Radical Departure 35034 1D35 EHYC Andre Wojcieszek 36 1.1691 1.0368 1.3246 1.5084 4 13:44:47 2:44:47 3:38:16

Calico USA 12 Farr 30 RCYC Fraser Hall 54 1.1324 1.0243 1.2822 1.4563 4 13:51:39 2:51:39 3:40:05

Raven 50039 CM1200 VRC Ian Llyod 24 1.1949 1.0833 1.3883 1.5785 4 13:40:24 2:40:24 3:42:41

Ha a'Koa 48006 1D48 WVYC Vic Bishop (42) 1.3598 1.2078 1.5234 1.7263 4 13:28:10 2:28:10 3:45:43

Occam's Razor 1997 Farr ILC 40 VRC Mark Vangolen 15 1.2150 1.104 1.4233 1.6507 4 13:41:12 2:41:12 3:49:26

Anduril 39521 Farr 395 RVYC Greg Harms 36 1.1691 1.0564 1.3396 1.4972 4 13:52:02 2:52:02 3:50:27

Ultraman II 69307 Ross 930 RVYC Jason Saunderson 100 1.0484 0.9438 1.2185 1.4029 4 14:14:04 3:14:04 3:56:28

Windyfeat 29399 Peterson TCYC Stephen Snell 124 1.0093 0.9118 1.1582 1.2849 4 14:53:22 3:53:22 4:30:17

Double Handed Overall

PHRF Finish Elapsed

Rating TCF Number Time Time Corr Time Place

Broos 49215 M242 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 156 0.9615 4 14:16:32 3:16:32 3:08:58 1

Windyfeat 29399 Peterson TCYC Stephen Snell 124 1.0093 4 14:53:22 3:53:22 3:55:32 2

Queen Mab 69638 San Juan 28 VRC Donald Paterson 194 0.9104 1 12:03:37 1:03:37 0:57:55 3

TCYC Overall

PHRF Finish Elapsed

Rating TCF Marks Time Time Corr Time Place

Broos 49215 M242 TCYC Bruce McClacherty 156 0.9615 4 14:16:32 3:16:32 3:08:58 1

Krikkit KC3 Abbott 36 TCYC Simon Hill 126 1.0062 4 14:21:18 3:21:18 3:22:33 2

Jasmina 87061 Santana 30/30 TCYC Frank Rogers 132 0.9969 4 14:26:10 3:26:10 3:25:32 3

Volare 323 Beneteau TCYC Michael Whatley 200 0.9028 4 14:49:14 3:49:14 3:26:57 4

Aqua Perla 1237 Beneteau F 31.7 TCYC Viggo Lison 142 0.9819 4 14:53:04 3:53:04 3:48:51 5

BlowOut 270 M242 TCYC Ian Dube 156 0.9615 4 14:59:37 3:59:37 3:50:24 6

Mast Transit 69446 Niagra 26 TCYC Phil Degeller 214 0.8856 4 15:25:44 4:25:44 3:55:19 7

Windyfeat 29399 Peterson TCYC Stephen Snell 124 1.0093 4 14:53:22 3:53:22 3:55:32 8

Ed 74341 Catalina 27 TCYC Stefan Avall 215 0.8844 4 15:55:13 4:55:13 4:21:05 9

Boat Name

Boat Name Sail No. Class Club

Double Handed

TCYC

Skipper

Sail No. Class Club Skipper

Boat Name Sail No. Class Club Skipper



Slingshot 39541 San Juan 24 TCYC Kevin Dempsey 228 0.8690 3 15:16:21 4:16:21 3:42:46 10

Cool Beans 347 Melges 24 TCYC Kathy Kushner 99 1.0501 0 11:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNC


